Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

104 - Andalusia City Schools

Description

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:
Expenditures

Instructional Services

Instructional Support Services

Operation & Maintenance Services

Auxiliary Services

Expendable Administrative Services

Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

11/15/2022 11:35:21 AM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $359,979.84
$0.00 $0.00
$188,250.00 $359,979.84
$99,000.00 $228,536.84
$19,500.00 $1,574.31
$1,000.00 $3,435.17
$13,000.00 $58,126.92
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$55,750.00 $67,710.93
$188,250.00 $359,384.17
$0.00 $3,604.00
$0.00 $30,039.91
$0.00 ($26,435.91)
$0.00 ($25,840.24)
$70,449.06 $178,096.04
$70,449.06 $152,255.80

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$171,729.84
$0.00
$171,729.84

($129,536.84)
$17,925.69
($2,435.17)

($45,126.92)
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($11,960.93)

($171,134.17)

$3,604.00
($30,039.91)
($26,435.91)

($25,840.24)
$107,646.98
$81,806.74

Pulled from Raw

Budget

$15,688,515.95
$8,258,990.98
$5,147,614.00
$33,000.00
$29,128,120.93

$14,453,557.02
$4,185,646.04
$2,600,547.15
$1,945,394.82
$1,778,278.65
$2,824,884.00
$1,108,622.00
$963,608.00
$29,860,537.68

$877,699.75
$145,283.00
$732,416.75

$0.00
$8,000,371.86
$8,000,371.86

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$15,284,572.87
$4,770,808.07
$6,686,613.43
$53,194.43
$26,795,188.80

$12,363,442.65
$3,209,045.08
$1,869,048.16
$2,439,059.94
$1,082,572.88
$2,178,596.91
$1,104,597.75
$736,874.07
$24,983,237.44

$271,852.13
$152,955.88
$118,896.25

$1,930,847.61
$13,277,322.79
$15,208,170.40

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($403,943.08)
($3,488,182.91)
$1,538,999.43
$20,194.43
($2,332,932.13)

$2,090,114.37
$976,600.96
$731,498.99
($493,665.12)
$695,705.77
$646,287.09
$4,024.25
$226,733.93
$4,877,300.24

($605,847.62)
($7,672.88)
($613,520.50)

$1,930,847.61
$5,276,950.93
$7,207,798.54
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