## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds **Budget and Actual** 

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2022

104 - Andalusia City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES VARIANCE AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS Favorable		VARIANCE Favorable	
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$15,688,515.95	\$15,284,572.87	(\$403,943.08)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,258,990.98	\$4,770,808.07	(\$3,488,182.91)
Local Sources	\$188,250.00	\$359,979.84	\$171,729.84	\$5,147,614.00	\$6,686,613.43	\$1,538,999.43
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,000.00	\$53,194.43	\$20,194.43
Total Revenues:	\$188,250.00	\$359,979.84	\$171,729.84	\$29,128,120.93	\$26,795,188.80	(\$2,332,932.13)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$99,000.00	\$228,536.84	(\$129,536.84)	\$14,453,557.02	\$12,363,442.65	\$2,090,114.37
Instructional Support Services	\$19,500.00	\$1,574.31	\$17,925.69	\$4,185,646.04	\$3,209,045.08	\$976,600.96
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,000.00	\$3,435.17	(\$2,435.17)	\$2,600,547.15	\$1,869,048.16	\$731,498.99
Auxiliary Services	\$13,000.00	\$58,126.92	(\$45,126.92)	\$1,945,394.82	\$2,439,059.94	(\$493,665.12)
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,778,278.65	\$1,082,572.88	\$695,705.77
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,824,884.00	\$2,178,596.91	\$646,287.09
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,108,622.00	\$1,104,597.75	\$4,024.25
Other Expenditures	\$55,750.00	\$67,710.93	(\$11,960.93)	\$963,608.00	\$736,874.07	\$226,733.93
Total Expenditures:	\$188,250.00	\$359,384.17	(\$171,134.17)	\$29,860,537.68	\$24,983,237.44	\$4,877,300.24
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$3,604.00	\$3,604.00	\$877,699.75	\$271,852.13	(\$605,847.62)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$30,039.91	(\$30,039.91)	\$145,283.00	\$152,955.88	(\$7,672.88)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$26,435.91)	(\$26,435.91)	\$732,416.75	\$118,896.25	(\$613,520.50)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$0.00	(\$25,840.24)	(\$25,840.24)	\$0.00	\$1,930,847.61	\$1,930,847.61
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$70,449.06	\$178,096.04	\$107,646.98	\$8,000,371.86	\$13,277,322.79	\$5,276,950.93
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$70,449.06	\$152,255.80	\$81,806.74	\$8,000,371.86	\$15,208,170.40	\$7,207,798.54

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.